
RESOLUTION 2010- 20 

WHEREAS the Municipal Service Fund has carried forward cash, in excess of 

what was budgeted for 2009/20 I 0. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 200912010 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the Bth day of 

~Fe:..!:b=r=ua::..::r-.J,.y __ ,, 2010 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
04001515-399100 
04222522-399100 
04999599-399100 

APPROPRIATION 
04001515-549000 
04222522-549224 
04999599-599043 
04999599-599083 

Balance Fwd-Cash 
Balance Fwd-Cash 
Balances Fwd-Cash 

Other Current Charges 
Fire Prevention Week 
Reserves-SBA Fund B 
Reserves-Capital Plan 

$ 3,000 
$ 201 
$ 923.566 
$ 926,767 

$ 3,000 
$ 201 
s 214,277 
$ 709.289 
$ 926,767 

ADOPTED this_S_t_h __ day of February , 2010. 

ArrEST: 


