RESOLUTION 2010- 20

WHEREAS the Municipal Service Fund has carried forward cash, in excess of what was budgeted for 2009/2010.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2009/2010 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREF	ORE resolved by the Board of C	County Commissioners, Nassau	1
County, Florida in reg	gular session, duly assembled	on the 8th day of	f
February , 2010	the following budget amendmen	nt pursuant to Florida Statutes	\$
Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:		1/19/10 8	
REVENUE			
04001515-399100	Balance Fwd-Cash	\$ 3,000	Λ.
04222522-399100	Balance Fwd-Cash	\$ 201	1000
04999599-399100	Balances Fwd-Cash	\$ 923,566	7/19/19
		\$ 926,767	ייווי ט
APPROPRIATION			
04001515-549000	Other Current Charges	\$ 3,000	
04222522-549224	Fire Prevention Week	\$ 201	
04999599-599043	Reserves-SBA Fund B	\$ 214,277	
04999599-599083	Reserves-Capital Plan	\$ 709,289	
		\$ 926,767	

ADOPTED this 8th day of February , 2010.

ATTEST:

CHAIR

EX-OFFICIO CLERK

8/18/18